

Bid Tabulation - August 18, 2010 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 941-R

North Curtice Rd and

Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project

Engineers Estimate: W-941-R \$388,488.50; Road Project \$134,884.75

Total Estimate \$523,330.55

				<u>Apparent Low Bidder</u>		2		3		4	
				PHC Inc.		Geddis Paving & Exc Inc.		Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc.		Salenbein Trucking & Exc., I	
				3611 King Road		1019 Wamba Ave.		5555 Woodville Rd.		18419 Milwaukee Rd.	
				Toledo, OH 43617		Toledo, OH 43607		Northwood, OH 43619		Dundee, MI 48131	
				Ph: 419-842-0944		Ph: 419-536-8501		Ph: 419-243-5108		Ph: 734-529-3823	
				Fax: 419-842-1011		Fax: 419-536-0551		Fax: 419-243-5107		Fax: 734-529-3848	
Ref.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
W-941-R North Curtice Road Waterline											
1	5290	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	\$35.00	\$185,150.00	34.65	\$183,298.50	39.00	\$206,310.00	40.00	\$211,600.00
2	5	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	1885.00	\$9,425.00	3000.00	\$15,000.00	3800.00	\$19,000.00
3	16	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	3370.00	\$53,920.00	4500.00	\$72,000.00	3900.00	\$62,400.00
4	1	Each	8" - 90 degree Bend	\$200.00	\$200.00	177.00	\$177.00	275.00	\$275.00	250.00	\$250.00
5	8	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	149.00	\$1,192.00	250.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
6	2	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	\$300.00	\$600.00	260.00	\$520.00	400.00	\$800.00	350.00	\$700.00
7	1	Each	8" Plug	\$100.00	\$100.00	83.00	\$83.00	200.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$100.00
8	1	Each	12" x 8" Reducer	\$225.00	\$225.00	183.00	\$183.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00
9	31	Each	Reconnection of Existing Water Services	\$340.00	\$10,540.00	450.00	\$13,950.00	650.00	\$20,150.00	800.00	\$24,800.00
10	10	Each	Remove and Replace Existing Catch Basins	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	927.00	\$9,270.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00
11	1	Lump	Abandonment of Existing 8" Cast Iron Waterline	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	8025.00	\$8,025.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
12	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	37000.00	\$37,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
13	7.47	C.Y.	Restoration of Pavement in O.D.O.T. Right-of Way	\$800.00	\$5,976.00	303.00	\$2,263.41	860.00	\$6,424.20	500.00	\$3,735.00
14	5778	S.Y.	Restoration of Right-of Way and Estement Areas - Seeding and Mulching	\$2.00	\$11,556.00	0.70	\$4,044.60	1.00	\$5,778.00	2.25	\$13,000.50
15	19.17	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Stone Driveway Replacement	\$15.00	\$287.55	125.00	\$2,396.25	35.00	\$670.95	45.00	\$862.65
16	36.54	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Asphalt Driveway Replacement	\$175.00	\$6,394.50	53.00	\$1,936.62	300.00	\$10,962.00	190.00	\$6,942.60
17	5.75	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Concrete Driveway Replacement	\$250.00	\$1,437.50	577.00	\$3,317.75	400.00	\$2,300.00	800.00	\$4,600.00
W-941-R Sub-Total					\$307,366.55		\$331,002.13		\$361,170.15		\$375,690.75
Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project											
P1	556	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed	\$5.00	\$2,780.00	2.85	\$1,584.60	11.00	\$6,116.00	5.25	\$2,919.00
P2	143	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed, Concrete	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	2.85	\$407.55	11.00	\$1,573.00	10.50	\$1,501.50
P3	110	C.Y.	Excavation	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	51.00	\$5,610.00	50.00	\$5,500.00	31.50	\$3,465.00
P4	16	C.Y.	Emabnkment, As Per Plan	\$30.00	\$480.00	31.00	\$496.00	85.00	\$1,360.00	31.50	\$504.00
P5	974	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan	\$1.00	\$974.00	1.00	\$974.00	0.30	\$292.20	1.05	\$1,022.70
P6	80	C.Y.	Excavation of Subgrade, As Per Plan	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	12.00	\$960.00	18.00	\$1,440.00	31.50	\$2,520.00
P7	80	C.Y.	Granular Material, Type "B"	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	26.00	\$2,080.00	28.00	\$2,240.00	31.50	\$2,520.00

Bid Tabulation - August 18, 2010 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 941-R

North Curtice Rd and

Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project

Engineers Estimate: W-941-R \$388,488.50; Road Project \$134,884.75

Total Estimate \$523,330.55

				<u>Apparent Low Bidder</u>		2		3		4	
				PHC Inc. 3611 King Road Toledo, OH 43617 Ph: 419-842-0944 Fax: 419-842-1011		Geddis Paving & Exc Inc. 1019 Wamba Ave. Toledo, OH 43607 Ph: 419-536-8501 Fax: 419-536-0551		Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc. 5555 Woodville Rd. Northwood, OH 43619 Ph: 419-243-5108 Fax: 419-243-5107		Salenbein Trucking & Exc., I 18419 Milwaukee Rd. Dundee, MI 48131 Ph: 734-529-3823 Fax: 734-529-3848	
Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
P8	200	S.Y.	Geotextile Fabric, 712.09, Type "B"	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	1.50	\$300.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.25	\$1,050.00
P9	110	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	125.00	\$13,750.00	170.00	\$18,700.00	147.00	\$16,170.00
P10	668	Gal.	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course	\$2.00	\$1,336.00	2.00	\$1,336.00	2.00	\$1,336.00	2.10	\$1,402.80
P11	351	Gal.	Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$702.00	2.00	\$702.00	2.00	\$702.00	2.10	\$737.10
P12	134	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	20.00	\$2,680.00	41.00	\$5,494.00	31.50	\$4,221.00
P13	184	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	\$140.00	\$25,760.00	134.00	\$24,656.00	149.00	\$27,416.00	147.00	\$27,048.00
P14	306	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	\$140.00	\$42,840.00	134.00	\$41,004.00	150.00	\$45,900.00	147.00	\$44,982.00
P15	12.5	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	\$140.00	\$1,750.00	225.00	\$2,812.50	200.00	\$2,500.00	147.00	\$1,837.50
P16	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
P17	1	Lump	Mobilization	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	2625.00	\$2,625.00
P18	247	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$5.00	\$1,235.00	0.75	\$185.25	5.00	\$1,235.00	5.25	\$1,296.75
P19	0.03	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	425.00	\$12.75	500.00	\$15.00	1050.00	\$31.50
P20	1.3	M.Gal	Water	\$100.00	\$130.00	20.00	\$26.00	100.00	\$130.00	105.00	\$136.50
Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project Sub-Total					\$118,467.00		\$116,576.65		\$128,449.20		\$118,090.35
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$425,833.55		\$447,578.78		\$489,619.35		\$493,781.10
<u>SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES</u>											
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00		20.00		20.00		100.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	40.00		50.00		35.00		100.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	100.00		850.00		750.00		1000.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	80.00		200.00		650.00		1000.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	40.00		20.00		30.00		100.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	30.00		18.00		30.00		100.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	80.00		75.00		120.00		100.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	70.00		50.00		100.00		100.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	100.00		10.00		20.00		1000.00	

Bid Tabulation -August 18, 2010 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 941-R

North Curtice Rd and

Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project

Engineers Estimate: W-941-R \$388,488.50; Road Project \$134,884.75

Total Estimate \$523,330.55

			5		6		7		
			Buckeye Exc. & Const., Inc		Crestline Paving & Exc., Inc		Ferguson Enterprises Inc.		
			191 S.R. 61 East		1913 Nebraska Ave.		14385 Wyoming St.		
			Norwalk, OH 44857		Toledo, OH 43607		Detroit, MI 48238		
			Ph: 419-663-3113		Ph: 419-536-8229		Ph: 313-491-4040		
			Fax: 419-663-5078		Fax: 419-536-1351		Fax: 313-491-4206		
Ref.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
W-941-R North Curtice Road Waterline									
1	5290	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	37.50	\$198,375.00	45.00	\$238,050.00	48.00	\$253,920.00
2	5	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	2900.00	\$14,500.00	2475.00	\$12,375.00	4400.00	\$22,000.00
3	16	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	4000.00	\$64,000.00	3800.00	\$60,800.00	3700.00	\$59,200.00
4	1	Each	8" - 90 degree Bend	350.00	\$350.00	517.00	\$517.00	200.00	\$200.00
5	8	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	325.00	\$2,600.00	492.00	\$3,936.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
6	2	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	485.00	\$970.00	622.00	\$1,244.00	230.00	\$460.00
7	1	Each	8" Plug	200.00	\$200.00	402.00	\$402.00	220.00	\$220.00
8	1	Each	12" x 8" Reducer	425.00	\$425.00	556.00	\$556.00	260.00	\$260.00
9	31	Each	Reconnection of Existing Water Services	650.00	\$20,150.00	1072.00	\$33,232.00	540.00	\$16,740.00
10	10	Each	Remove and Replace Existing Catch Basins	300.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	\$9,000.00	2300.00	\$23,000.00
11	1	Lump	Abandonment of Existing 8" Cast Iron Waterline	6000.00	\$6,000.00	4350.00	\$4,350.00	6400.00	\$6,400.00
12	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	12100.00	\$12,100.00	16950.00	\$16,950.00	10900.00	\$10,900.00
13	7.47	C.Y.	Restoration of Pavement in O.D.O.T. Right-of Way	920.00	\$6,872.40	427.50	\$3,193.43	570.00	\$4,257.90
14	5778	S.Y.	Restoration of Right-of Way and Estement Areas - Seeding and Mulching	2.50	\$14,445.00	0.85	\$4,911.30	1.00	\$5,778.00
15	19.17	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Stone Driveway Replacement	27.00	\$517.59	80.87	\$1,550.28	44.00	\$843.48
16	36.54	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Asphalt Driveway Replacement	475.00	\$17,356.50	152.00	\$5,554.08	270.00	\$9,865.80
17	5.75	C.Y.	Restoration of Right-of-Way - Concrete Driveway Replacement	330.00	\$1,897.50	1224.00	\$7,038.00	270.00	\$1,552.50
W-941-R Sub-Total					\$363,758.99		\$403,659.09		\$417,197.68
Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project									
P1	556	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed	6.00	\$3,336.00	11.00	\$6,116.00	5.50	\$3,058.00
P2	143	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed, Concrete	22.00	\$3,146.00	28.25	\$4,039.75	27.00	\$3,861.00
P3	110	C.Y.	Excavation	53.00	\$5,830.00	85.25	\$9,377.50	29.00	\$3,190.00
P4	16	C.Y.	Emabnkment, As Per Plan	107.00	\$1,712.00	54.25	\$868.00	85.00	\$1,360.00
P5	974	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan	1.15	\$1,120.10	4.00	\$3,896.00	1.10	\$1,071.40
P6	80	C.Y.	Excavation of Subgrade, As Per Plan	28.00	\$2,240.00	20.00	\$1,600.00	62.00	\$4,960.00
P7	80	C.Y.	Granular Material, Type "B"	50.00	\$4,000.00	25.00	\$2,000.00	33.00	\$2,640.00

Bid Tabulation -August 18, 2010 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 941-R

North Curtice Rd and

Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project

Engineers Estimate: W-941-R \$388,488.50; Road Project \$134,884.75

Total Estimate \$523,330.55

				5		6		7	
				Buckeye Exc. & Const., Inc.		Crestline Paving & Exc., Inc.		Ferguson Enterprises Inc.	
				191 S.R. 61 East		1913 Nebraska Ave.		14385 Wyoming St.	
				Norwalk, OH 44857		Toledo, OH 43607		Detroit, MI 48238	
				Ph: 419-663-3113		Ph: 419-536-8229		Ph: 313-491-4040	
				Fax: 419-663-5078		Fax: 419-536-1351		Fax: 313-491-4206	
Ref.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
P8	200	S.Y.	Geotextile Fabric, 712.09, Type "B"	1.00	\$200.00	1.60	\$320.00	3.50	\$700.00
P9	110	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete BAse, PG 64-22	188.00	\$20,680.00	157.00	\$17,270.00	220.00	\$24,200.00
P10	668	Gal.	Tack Coat for INtermediate Course	1.75	\$1,169.00	1.80	\$1,202.40	2.30	\$1,536.40
P11	351	Gal.	Tack Coat	1.75	\$614.25	1.80	\$631.80	2.30	\$807.30
P12	134	C.Y.	Stabiilized Crushed Aggregate	56.00	\$7,504.00	44.50	\$5,963.00	41.00	\$5,494.00
P13	184	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediat Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	155.00	\$28,520.00	233.00	\$42,872.00	150.00	\$27,600.00
P14	306	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	155.00	\$47,430.00	144.00	\$44,064.00	150.00	\$45,900.00
P15	12.5	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	162.00	\$2,025.00	911.25	\$11,390.63	220.00	\$2,750.00
P16	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	3800.00	\$3,800.00	6750.00	\$6,750.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
P17	1	Lump	Mobilization	5300.00	\$5,300.00	5100.00	\$5,100.00	19100.00	\$19,100.00
P18	247	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	8.00	\$1,976.00	1.25	\$308.75	2.20	\$543.40
P19	0.03	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	730.00	\$21.90	500.00	\$15.00	2200.00	\$66.00
P20	1.3	M.Gal	Water	165.00	\$214.50	10.00	\$13.00	550.00	\$715.00
Jerusalem Township Road Resurfacing Project					\$140,838.75		\$163,797.83		\$155,052.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$504,597.74		\$567,456.92		\$572,250.18
SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES									
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00		20.00		25.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	20.00		50.00		35.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	200.00		1500.00		400.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	150.00		1400.00		300.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	48.00		45.00		35.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	48.00		45.00		35.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	80.00		200.00		80.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	50.00		150.00		25.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	8.00		6.00		4.50	